# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC.		12/29/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	22 E. Mifflin St.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53703
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

PROPERTY NUMBERS	S 10tal: 54		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85757176	COBALT	
Serial Number:	86302855	COLORSOURCE	
Serial Number:	86539598	COLORSOURCE	
Serial Number:	77327408	CONGO	
Serial Number:	85266276	CONGO KID	
Serial Number:	86314525	DATATRACK	
Serial Number:	85197247	DESIRE	
Serial Number:	85561447	DMX EMERGENCY BYPASS	
Serial Number:	78777102	EOS	
Serial Number:	85753889	EOS TI	
Serial Number:	75497368	ETC	
Serial Number:	86140799	ETC	
Serial Number:	75513272	ETC	
Serial Number:	86636423	ETCNOMAD	
Serial Number:	86636415	ETCNOMAD PUCK	
Serial Number:	85140928	ETCSELECT	
Serial Number:	85102832	EVOLVING LIGHT	
Serial Number:	75497395	EXPRESSION	
		TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0713** 900348964

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85512683	FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	77808031	GIO
Serial Number:	85954932	INSPIRE
Serial Number:	78777061	ION
Serial Number:	77792489	LUSTR
Serial Number:	77731539	MOSAIC
Serial Number:	76405755	MULTIPAR
Serial Number:	77792492	PALETTA
Serial Number:	77336947	PARADIGM
Serial Number:	77536362	PARADIGM
Serial Number:	75789878	PARNEL
Serial Number:	77426606	PRODIGY
Serial Number:	77778651	QUICKTOUCH
Serial Number:	85714622	QUICKTOUCH+
Serial Number:	76558792	QXL
Serial Number:	77792484	SELADOR
Serial Number:	75498186	SENSOR
Serial Number:	85497397	SMARTBAR 2
Serial Number:	76600833	SMARTFADE
Serial Number:	78786702	SMARTLINK
Serial Number:	77536332	SMARTLINK
Serial Number:	76405754	SMARTPACK
Serial Number:	86396403	SOURCE 4WRD
Serial Number:	86613616	SOURCE FORWARD
Serial Number:	75497334	SOURCE FOUR
Serial Number:	76530312	SOURCE FOUR REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	85156780	SOURCE FOUR XT
Serial Number:	85429525	TESSERA
Serial Number:	75497366	UNISON
Serial Number:	85407371	UNISON AERO
Serial Number:	77536303	UNISON
Serial Number:	85626161	UNISON ECHO
Serial Number:	85643686	UNISON MOSAIC
Serial Number:	85643856	UNISON PARADIGM
Serial Number:	78455093	VAC
Serial Number:	78165873	VORTEK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-298-8185

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051523-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page3.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page4.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page5.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page6.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page7.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page8.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page9.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page10.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page11.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page11.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page12.tif

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Company") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Administrative Agent").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified in accordance with its terms, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 2, 2015, in favor of the the Administrative Agent.
- B. The Company has adopted, used and is using the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Administrative a security interest in and to all of its trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, including the Trademarks, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[Signature page follows.]

MRICE/33151218

# Dated as of December 2 2015.

ELECTRONIC/THEATRE CONTROLS.
INC. / / 4//
ter territoria del Serie de S
$By: \bigwedge \mathcal{N}/\mathcal{M} \bigvee \bigwedge \mathcal{N}/\mathcal{M}$
Name: Richard L. Trius
Title: President
••••
Address:
3031 Pleasant View Rd
PO Box 620979
Middleton, WI 53562-0979
<b>3.2.3.3.2.0.0.0.0.</b>
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as
Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title: Authorized Officer
William A. V. Color regulates automated and southern south
Address:
22 E. Mifflin St., Suite 100

Madison, WI 53703

# Dated as of December 2, 2015.

ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS INC.
By:
Address:
3031 Pleasant View Rd PO Box 620979 Middleton, WI 53562-0979
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent By:
Name <sup>§</sup> () And And State
Address:
22 E. Mifflin St., Suite 100

Madison, WI 53703

## EXHIBIT A

[See attached.]

UV Int. electric light dimming systems comprising dimmers, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and computer software for operating electric light	61.02-Inf-1.2	S002-Inf-1.2	31-Jul-2008 3,656,896	Fire (7/536,362	. Kegistere	PARADIGM and Design	United States of America
_		12-May-2009		77/336,947	Registere	PARADIGM	States of America
11 Int. lighting apparatus, namely, LED lamps and luminaires	03-Apr-2022	03-Apr-2012	29-Jul-2009 4,119,957	ere 77/792,492	Registere d	PALETTA	United States of America F
11 Int. electoric lighting fixtures for use in the theatrical, architectural and studio fields	11-May-2024	11-May-2004	06-May-2002 2,841,080	76/405,755	Registere d	MULTIPAR	United States of America N
09 Int. controllers for the control of entertainment lighting, including LED lighting, in an architectural setting	03-Aug-2020	03-Aug-2010	07-May-2009 3,829,328	77/731,539	Registere d	MOSAIC and Design	United States of America
11 Int. lighting apparatus, namely, LED lamps and luminaires	16-Feb-2020	16-Feb-2010	29-Jul-2009 3,749,782	ere 77/792,489	Registere d	LUSTR	United States of America
	04-Mar-2018	8002-18M-40	20-Dec-2005 3,393,111	78/777,061	Registere d	ION	United States of America
OP Int. Lighting controls in the nature of electronic controller stations for use with LED lighting systems, lighting networks, wireless lighting systems and components, and other lighting apparatus in architectural or entertainment settings	10-Mar-2025	10-Mar-2015	10-Jun-2013 4,700,511	ere 85/954,932	Registere d	INSPIRE	United States of America
99 Int. electronic control consoles for theatrical lighting systems and outdoor architectural lighting systems	08-May-2022	08-May-2012	19-Aug-2009 4,139,463	ere 77/808,031	Registere d	GIO	United States of America
09 Int. rigging controller for lifting hoists in theaters, arenas, houses of worship, stages and manufacturing	23-Oct-2022	23-Oct-2012	10-Jan-2012 4,231,449	ere 85/512,683	Registere d	FOUNDATION	United States of America F
09 Int. electric lightling control consoles	13-Jul-2019	13-Jul-1999	04-Jun-1998 2,261,055	75/497,395	Registere d	EXPRESSION	United States of America E
35 Int. sales promotion and advertising of entertainment and architectural lighting systems and components	06-Dec-2021	06-Dec-2011	09-Aug-2010 4,068,228	85/102,832	Registere d	EVOLVING LIGHT	United States of America E
42 Int. computer ser lighting control syste	02-Aug-2021	02-Aug-2011	29-Sep-2010 4,005,227	85/140,928	Registere d	ETCSELECT	United States of America E
09 Int. electronic controllers for electric lighting systems			20-May-2015	86/636,415	Published	TCNOMAD PUCK	United States of America E
dimmers, dimmer radelectric lighting control				8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	d.	TONOMAD	A de la companya de l
	05-70 UJ-7020	03-Aug-2014	11-06/2013 4.378/38/	76/643 272	d doise		
09 Int. dimme lighting	<del>                                     </del>	14-Mar-2000		75/497,368	Registere d	TC	States of America
		29-Jul-2014	15-Oct-2012 4,576,548		Registere d	EOS TI	United States of America
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	25-Sep-2017	25-Sep-2007	20-Dec-2005 3,299,665	78/777,102	Registere d	EOS	United States of America E
09 Int. lighting controller	21-May-2023	21-May-2013	06-Mar-2012 4,339,761	85/561,447	Registere d	DMX EMERGENCY BYPASS and Design	United States of America
11 Int. Electric lighting fixtures: Electric track lighting units 11 Int. entertainment and architectural lighting fixtures	22-May-2022	22-May-2012	19-Jun-2014 14-Dec-2010 4,147,435	d 86/314,525 ere 85/197,247	Allowed Registere	DATATRACK DESIRE	United States of America United States of America
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	09-Apr-2023	09-Apr-2013	14-Mar-2011 4,317,644	ere 85/266,276	Registere d	CONGO KID	United States of America
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	08-Jul-2018	08-Jul-2008	12-Nov-2007 3,461,747	ere 77/327,408	Registere d	CONGO	United States of America
99 Int. electric dimmers for electric lights, electric lighting control consoles; controllers for electric lighting systems, signal converters for electric lighting systems; electric light dimmer gastems; electric light dimmer gastems; electric light dimmer gastems; electric light systems; electric light electric light systems; electric light dimmers; electric light dimmer racks, electric light dimmer controls, electric relays, electric relay controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimmer controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimmer systems having components that communicate wired or wirelessly or controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimmer gastems having components that communicate wired or wirelessly or controls, and computer software dor wireless systems sold as a unit			19-Feb-2015	86,539,598	Allowed	COLORSOURCE	United States of America
	14-Apr-2025	14-Apr-2015	06-Jun-2014 4,721,618	g	Registere d	COLORSOURCE	
	11-Mar-2024	11-Mar-2014	-	$\vdash$	Registere d	COBALT	$\Box$

11 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing	13-Apr-2024	13-Apr-2004	2,833,249	19-Sep-2002	78/165,873	Registere		VORTEK	United States of America
09 Int. Theatrical arena and stage hoists comprising of computer touch screen, computer keyboard, computer joystick, computer, and computer software for controlling theatrical arenas and stage hoists, and parts therefore, all sold in an enclosure as a unit	07-Aug-2017	07-Aug-2007		22-Jul-2004	78/455,093	Registere d		VAC	United States of America
09 Int. electronic controllers for the control of lighting, including LED lighting in an architectural setting, and components in the nature of touchscreens, wall stations, modular control electronics, dimming and control enclosures, and software for operating or controlling lighting systems	16-Jul-2023	16-Jul-2013	4,366,968	05-Jun-2012	85/643,856	Registere d		UNISON PARADIGM	United States of America
09 Int. electronic controllers for the control of entertainment lighting, including LED lighting, in an architectural setting, network components and software for entertainment lighting systems, and audio and video electronic controllers for entertainment lighting systems	09-Jul-2023	09-Jul-2013	4,363,487	05-Jun-2012	85/643,686	Registere d		UNISON MOSAIC	United States of America
109 hit. Motion and occupancy sensors and products, namely electronic devices which detect the presence of occupants and control the lighting system accordingly. Electric light dimming and switching systems is deturing wired network communications devices and network bridge devices between wired and wireless components or systems, comprising of electric light dimmers, electric light dimmer racks, electric light dimmer controls, electric relay acts, and electric relay controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimming systems having components that communicate wired or wirelessly or create bridges between wired and wireless systems sold as a unit.	11-Aug-2025	11-Aug-2015	4,790,886	15-May-2012	85/626,161	Registere d		UNISON ECHO	United States of America
09 Int. electric light dimming systems comprising dimmers, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimming systems	21-Jul-2019	21-Jul-2009	3,656,894	31-Jul-2008	77/536,303	Registere d	622 6	UNISON and Design	United States of America
09 Int. electric light dimming and switching systems comprising wired and wireless connectable dimmers, switches, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and compouter software for operating wired, wireless and hybrid wired and wireless electric light dimming and switching systems	09-Apr-2023	09-Apr-2013	4,317,940	25-Aug-2011	85/407,371	Registere d		UNISON AERO	United States of America
09 Int. electric light dimming systems comprising dimmers, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimming systems	04-Dec-2021	04-Dec-2001	2,513,675	04-Jun-1998	75/497,366	Registere d		UNISON	United States of America
09 int. lighting controllers for entertainment and architectural lighting	11-Sep-2022	11-Sep-2012	4,207,638	22-Sep-2011	85/429,525	Registere d		TESSERA	United States of America
11 Int. lighting fixtures, particularly outdoor lighting fixtures	10-Apr-2022	10-Apr-2012	4,126,327	20-Oct-2010	85/156,780	Registere d		SOURCE FOUR XT	United States of America
11 Int. electric luminaires	08-Jun-2024	08-Jun-2004	2,850,621	07-Jul-2003	76/530,312	Registere d		SOURCE FOUR REVOLUTION	United States of America
11 Int. electric lighting fixtures for use in the theatrical, architectural, and studio fields	16-May-2020	16-May-2000	2,349,369	04-Jun-1998	75/497,334	Registere d		SOURCE FOUR	United States of America
09 Int. electric lighting controls 11 Int. electric lighting fixtures; LED lighting fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires				29-Apr-2015	86/613,616	Allowed		SOURCE FORWARD	United States of America
09 Int. electric lighting controls11 Int. electric lighting fixtures; LED lighting fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires				16-Sep-2014	86/396,403	Allowed		SOURCE 4WRD	United States of America
09 Int. high powered electric dimmers for electric lights	12-Aug-2023	12-Aug-2003	2,751,261	06-May-2002	76/405,754	Registere d		SMARTPACK	United States of America
09 Int. electric light dimming systems comprising dimmers, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and computer software for operating electric light systems	21-Jul-2019	21-Jul-2009	3,656,895	31-Jul-2008	77/536,332	Registere d		SMARTLINK and Design	United States of America
09 Int. remote controller for electric lighting systems	07-Nov-2016	07-Nov-2006	3,168,677	06-Jan-2006	78/786,702	Registere d		SMARTLINK	United States of America
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	10-Jan-2016	10-Jan-2006	3,042,331	06-Jul-2004	76/600,833	Registere d		SMARTFADE	United States of America
09 Int. electric light dimmers	20-Nov-2022	20-Nov-2012	4,244,693	16-Dec-2011	85/497,397	Registere d		SMARTBAR 2	United States of America
09 Int. electric light dimming systems comprising high powered electric dimmers and dimmer racks	19-Dec-2020	19-Dec-2000	2,413,436	04-Jun-1998	75/498,186	Registere d		SENSOR	United States of America
11 Int. lightling apparatus, namely, LED lamps and luminaires	16-Feb-2020	16-Feb-2010	3,749,780	29-Jul-2009	77/792,484	Registere d		SELADOR	United States of America
11 Int. electric light bulbs	19-Jul-2025	19-Jul-2005	2,969,331	10-Nov-2003	76/558,792	Registere d		QXL	United States of America
09 Int. electronic control apparatus for hoists that provide controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing	13-Aug-2023	13-Aug-2013	4,385,493	28-Aug-2012	85/714,622	Registere d		QUIСКТОИСН+	United States of America
9.10/20/25 Nat. electronic control apparatus for hoists that provide controllable lifting in theaters, areans, stages and manufacturing	14-Sep-2020	14-Sep-2010	3,848,746	10-Jul-2009	77/778,651	Registere d		QUIСКТОИСН	United States of America
07 Int. hoists for controllable lifting in theaters, areans, stages and manufacturing	05-Oct-2020	05-Oct-2010	3,857,282	19-Mar-2008	77/426,606	Registere d		PRODIGY	United States of America
Renewal Due Goods/Services	Renewal Due	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	lmage	Trademark	Country

т
0
콨
.=
Q
$\supset$
_
=
ωí
虿
æ
⋍
⊇
<u> </u>
7
63

fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires
6484989 28-Mar-2010
02-Jan-2008 6484979 07-Aug-2011
02-Jan-2008 6484978 21-Jun-2012
02-Jan-2008 6484977 07-Mar-2011
02-Jan-2008 6484976 28-Mar-2010
02-Jan-2008 6484988 28-Mar-2010
02-Jan-2008 6484991 28-Mar-2010
02-Jan-2008 6484993 21-Oct-2010
02-Jan-2008 6484987 21-Sep-2010
02-Jan-2008 6484975 07-Sep-2014
02-Jan-2008 6484972 28-Mar-2010
TMA73368 30-Jan-2009
TMA73365 30-Jan-2009

09 Int. Electric lighting control consoles	11-Apr-2023	21-Aug-2013	11-Apr-2013 011730769	11-Apr-2013	011730769	Registered		EOS TI	European Community
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	19-May-2021	28-Sep-2011	9981739	19-May-2011 9981739	9981739	Registered 9981739		EOS T3	European Community
6 09 Int. electric lighting control consoles for theatrical, architectural and entertainment use	21-Apr-2016	02-Aug-2007	5031562	21-Apr-2006 5031562	5031562	Registered 5031562		EOS	European Community
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	25-Feb-2019	25-Sep-2009	8124612	25-Feb-2009 8124612	8124612	Registered 8124612		ELEMENT	European Community
99 Int. lighting controller	09-Aug-2022	19-Dec-2012	2 11107521	09-Aug-2012 11107521	11107521	Registered 11107521		DMX EMERGENCY BYPASS and Design	European Community
11 Int. entertainment and architectural lighting	20-Dec-2020	27-May-2011	9609851	20-Dec-2010 9609851	9609851	Registered		DESIRE	European Community
99 Int. electric lighting control consoles	15-Mar-2021	27-Jul-2011	9810334	15-Mar-2011	9810334	Registered 9810334		CONGO KID	European Community
15-Mar-2021 09 Int. electric lighting controls consoles		27-Jul-2011	9810251	15-Mar-2011 9810251	9810251	Registered 9810251		CONGO	European Community
09 Int. lighting control consoles	25-Jan-2023	21-Jun-2013	11518206	25-Jan-2013 11518206	11518206	Registered 11518206		COBALT	European Community
7 09 Int. lighting control system including computers, software, consoles, monitors, processor and video cards, communication interface, remote controls, dimmers, printers, cd-rom players, cd-rom discs, radio receivers, video and tape recorders, parts and fittings for all of the above11 Int. apparatus for lighting including spotlights, parts and fittings for all of the above	18-Nov-2017	13-Apr-1999	678656	18-Nov-1997 678656	678656	Registered 678656		avab	European Community
o9 Int. computers and computer software for electronic installations and apparatus, in particular for lighting installations for television studios and theatres, for static current transformers and for special electronic apparatus for air travel and space travel technology11 Int. apparatus for lighting42 Int. technical consultancy and development for others, in the use and application of hardware and software for electronic installations and apparatus, in particular for lighting installations for television studios and theatres, for static current transformers and for special electronic apparatus for air travel and spece travel technology	) 07-Jul-2019	01-Sep-2000	1243245	07-Jul-1999	1243245	Registered 1243245		avab	European Community
	20-Oct-2020	21-Oct-2010	7343685	22-Apr-2009	7343685	Registered		YI DA SHI (Chinese Characters)	China
0 09 Int. transistors and carbons used in electrical equipments; components of electron and electricity warning equipments, bells	06-Dec-2020	07-Dec-2010	7343687	22-Apr-2009	7343687	Registered		YI DA SHI (Chinese Characters)	China
0 11 Int. apparatus for lightening (not included gas lamps and oil lamps)	06-Dec-2020	07-Dec-2010	7343686	22-Apr-2009	7343686	Registered 7343686		YI DA SHI (Chinese Characters)	China
11 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing			0.	26-Feb-2015	A0048662	Pending		VORTEK	China
09 Int. computers and their external equipments	27-Jun-2022	28-Jun-2012	6484970	02-Jan-2008 6484970	6484970	Registered 6484970		UNISON	China
11 Int. apparatus for lightening (not included gas lamps and oil lamps)	27-Mar-2020	28-Mar-2010	6484598	02-Jan-2008 6484598	6484598	Registered 6484598		SOURCE FOUR REVOLUTION	China
11 Int. apparatus for lightening (not including gas lamps and oil lamps)	27-Mar-2020	28-Mar-2010	6484980	02-Jan-2008	6484980	Registered 6484980		SOURCE FOUR	China
Renewal Due Goods/Services	Renewal Du	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	lmage	Trademark	Country

11 Int. lighting apparatus, namely LED lamps and luminaires	04-Apr-2019	01-Feb-2010	8471856	04-Apr-2009 8471856	8471856	Registered 8471856		LUSTR	European Community
09 Int. electric lighting control consoles	21-Apr-2016	11-Apr-2007	5031621	21-Apr-2006  5031621	5031621	Registered 5031621		ION	European Community
09 Int. Electronic controller stations for the control of lighting in lighting systems, including LED lighting systems, networks and wireless lighting control systems and components, in an architectural or entertainment setting.	17-Jun-2023	08-Nov-2013	011904646	17-Jun-2013	Registered 011904646	Registered		INSPIRE	European Community
09 Int. electronic control consoles for theatrical lighting systems and outdoor architectural lighting systems	26-Aug-2019	22-Feb-2010	8510811	26-Aug-2009 8510811	8510811	Registered 8510811		GIO	European Community
09 Int. rigging controller for lifting hoists in theatres, arenas, houses of worship,stages and manufacturing	27-Jun-2022	26-Nov-2012	10995256	27-Jun-2012 10995256	10995256	Registered 10995256		FOUNDATION	European Community
35 Int. sales promotion and advertising of entertainment and architectural lighting systems and components	18-Aug-2020	28-Jan-2011	9319872	18-Aug-2010 9319872	9319872	Registered 9319872		EVOLVING LIGHT	European Community
42 Int. computer services, namely providing online nondownloadable software that enables users to design, select and/or order lighting and lighting control systems	12-Oct-2020	20-Mar-2011	9439035	12-Oct-2010	9439035	Registered 9439035		ETCSELECT	European Community
09 Int. electrical and scientific apparatus	12-May-2019	01-Dec-2009	8294514	12-May-2009 8294514	8294514	Registered 8294514		ETCSELECT	European Community
09 int. theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting control systems; electric lighting conrol consoles; electric light dimmers, dimmer racks and dimmer controls; networks comprising computer hardware and computer software for communication among electric lighting control devices; computer software for operating electric light dimming systems11 int. Electric lighting fixtures	02-Oct-2021	28-Mar-2003	2407534	02-Oct-2001 2407534	2407534	Registered 2407534	الم	ETC and Design	European Community
o9 Int. theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting control systems; electric lighting control consoles; electric light dimmers, dimmer racks and dimmer controls, networks comprising computer hardware and computer software for opertaining electric lighting control devices; computer software for opertaining electric lighting control devices; computer software for opertaining electric lighting control systems.  O9 Int. Theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting control systems, comprising electric lighting control consoles, electric lighting control devices and dimmer controls; networks comprising computer hardware and computer software for operating electric lighting control devices and computer software for operating electric lighting control devices and computer software for operating electric lighting control devices and computer software for operating electric lighting control systems. In installation, repair and replacement of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems. In a control systems, rechitectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting, and control systems.	02-Oct-2021	28-Mar-2003 01-May-2014	2407617	02-Oct-2001 01-May-2014	2407617	Registered 2407617 Registered A0042382		ETC	European Community
Renewal Due Goods/Services	Renewal Due	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.		lmage	Trademark	Country
			1	-		1		-	

09 int. lighting control and dimming systems, components and computer software for operating lighting control and dimming systems and components	22-Sep-2018	27-May-2009	7250103	22-Sep-2008 7250103	7250103	Registered 7250103	<b>35</b> >-	UNISON and Design	European Community
09 Int. electric light dimming and switching systems comprising wired and wireless connectable dimmers, switches, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and computer software for operating wired, wireless and hybrid wired/wireless electric light dimming and switching systems.		02-Feb-2012	10226082	30-Aug-2011 10226082	10226082			UNISON AERO	European Community
09 Int. lighting controllers for entertainmnet and architectural lighting	19-Mar-2022	17-Aug-2012	10736981	19-Mar-2012 10736981	10736981	Registered 10736981		TESSERA	European Community
11 Int. lighting fixtures, particularly outdoor lighting fixtures	26-Oct-2020	04-Apr-2011	9473638	26-Oct-2010 9473638	9473638	Registered 9473638		SOURCE FOUR XT	European Community
14-Oct-2023 11 Int. electric luminaires		22-Feb-2005	3394624	14-Oct-2003 3394624	3394624	Registered 3394624		SOURCE FOUR REVOLUTION	European Community
11 Int. electric lighting fixtures	13-Nov-2023	22-Mar-2005	3473402	13-Nov-2003 3473402	3473402	Registered 3473402		SOURCE FOUR	European Community
09 Int. Electronic lighting controls11 Int. Electric lighting fixtures; LED lighting fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires				30-Jul-2015	A0052107	Pending		SOURCE FORWARD	European Community
09 Int. electric lighting controls11 Int. electric lighting fixtures; LED lighting fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires				26-Jan-2015	A0047909	Pending		SOURCE 4WRD	European Community
09 Int. lighting control and dimming systems, components and computer software for operating lighting control and dimming systems and components	22-Sep-2018	19-May-2009	7250186	22-Sep-2008 7250186	7250186	Registered 7250186		SMARTLINK and Design	European Community
09 Int. electric light dimming and switching systems including wireless communications and bridges between wired and wireless components or systems, comprising dimmers, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, relays, relay racks, and relay controls, and computer software for operating electric light dimming systems having components that communicate wirelessly or create bridges between wired and wireless systems	21-Sep-2020	01-Mar-2011	9389751	21-Sep-2010 9389751	9389751	Registered 9389751		SMARTLINK AERO	European Community
09 Int. electric light dimmers	16-Jun-2022	25-Oct-2012	10970457	16-Jun-2012 10970457	10970457	Registered 10970457		SMARTBAR2	European Community
11 Int. lighting apparatus, namely LED lamps and luminaires	04-Aug-2019	01-Feb-2010	8471872	04-Aug-2009 8471872	8471872	Registered 8471872		SELADOR	European Community
09 Int. electronic control apparatus for hoists that provide controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing	30-Aug-2022	24-Jan-2013	11151057	30-Aug-2012	11151057	Registered 11151057		QUICKTOUCH+	European Community
09 Int. electronic control apparatus for hoists that provide controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing	21-Dec-2019	15-Jun-2010	8771859	21-Dec-2009 8771859	8771859	Registered 8771859		QUICKTOUCH	European Community
07 Int. hoists for controllable lifting in theatres, areans, stages and manufacturing	28-Aug-2018	20-Apr-2009	7199003	28-Aug-2008 7199003	2199003	Registered 7199003		PRODIGY	European Community
09 Int. lighting control and dimming systems, compoonents and computer software for operating lighting conrol and dimming systems and components	22-Sep-2018	27-May-2009	7250319	22-Sep-2008 7250319	7250319	Registered	0.8800	PARADIGM and Design	European Community
11 Int. lighting apparatus, namely entertainmnet and architectural LED lamps and luminaires, such as treatred LED lamps and luminaires and outdoor arc hitectural LED lamps and luminaires		26-Aug-2010	8471898	04-Aug-2009 8471898	8471898	Registered 8471898		PALETTA	European Community
09 Int. controllers for the control of entertainment lighting, including LED lighting, in an architectural setting	13-May-2019	12-Jan-2010	8296444	13-May-2009 8296444	8296444	Registered 8296444	<b>S</b> 2	MOSAIC and Design	European Community
09 Int. controllers for the control of entertainment lighting, including LED lighting, in an architectural setting	24-Apr-2019	22-Nov-2009	8242001	24-Apr-2009 8242001	8242001	Registered 8242001		MOSAIC	European Community
Goods/Services	Renewal Due	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Image	Trademark	Country

	_	_
		ļ
	ς	2
	7	ď
	ì	Ĭ
(	2	2
	Ξ	2
	_	_
	-	7
	2	٥
	ς	2
	C	D
	Ξ	₹
	7	5
	=	ξ
	7	٦
	G	n

International Registration   SOURCE 4WRD	International Registration ETC	International Registration COLORSOURCE	Indonesia VORTEK	Finland TRANSTECHNIK	European Community VORTEK	European Community UNISON PARADIGM	European Community UNISON MOSAIC	European Community UNISON ECHO	Country
Reg	Res	Rec	Pen	Reg	Pen		Reg	Res	iiilage
Registered A0047909	Registered A0042382	Registered A0046750	Pending D00.2012.013 068	Registered 199605074	Pending A0048662	Registered 11375417	Registered 11375301	Registered 10967172	Since Special
26-Jan-2015 1253024	01-May-2014 1210358	02-Dec-2014 1244783	21-Mar-2012	05-Dec-1996 212335	26-Feb-2015	26-Nov-2012 11375417	26-Nov-2012 11375301	15-Jun-2012  10967172	9
26-Jan-2015	01-May-2014	83 02-Dec-2014		31-Dec-1998		3417 26-Apr-2013	3301 26-Apr-2013	1772   14-Nov-2012	g
26-Jan-2025   09   fix	01-May-2024	02-Dec-2024	07 m:	31-Dec-2018		26-Nov-2022   09 an	26-Nov-2022 07 co in en	15-Jun-2022 sy sy bridge direction of the control o	Colored Bac Goods, Got Moos
09 Int. electric lighting controls11 Int. electric lighting fixtures; LED lighting fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires	O1-May-2024 O9 Int. Theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting control systems, comprising electric lighting control consoles, electric light dimmers, dimmer racks and dimmer controls; networks comprising computer hardware and computer software for communication among electric lighting control devices and computer software for operating electric light dimming systems 11 Int. Electric lighting fixtures 37 Int. Installation, repair and replacement of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, rigging, and control systems 42 Int. Custom design and engineering of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with entertainment, theatrical, architectural sighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems.	09 Int. electric dimmers for electric lights; electric lighting control consoles; controllers for electric lighting systems; signal converters for electric lighting systems; electric light dimming systems comprising dimmers, dimmer racks, dimmer controls, and computer software for operating electric light systems11 Int. lighting fixtures; lighting apparatus, namely, LED lamps, luminaires, and gel scrollers for luminaires	07 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing	09 Int. light control apparatus11 Int. headlamps	11 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing	09 Int. controllers for the control of lighting, including LED lighting, in an architectural setting; components and software for lighting systems	07 Int. audio and video controllers for entertainment lighting systems09 Int. controllers for the control of entertainment lighting, including LED lighting, in an architectural setting; network components and software for entartainment lighting systems	09 Int. motion and occupancy sensors; electric light dimming and switching systems featuring wired network communications devices and network bridge devices between wired and wireless components or systems, comprising electric light dimmers, electric light dimmer racks, electric light dimmer controls, electric relay, electric relay racks, and electric relays, electric relay electric light dimming systems having components that communicate wired or wirelessly or create bridges between wired and wireless sytems	

Country	Trademark	lmage	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Due	Renewal Due Goods/Services
International Registration	SOURCE FORWARD		Registered A0052107	A0052107	30-Jul-2015   1265369	1265369	30-Jul-2015	30-Jul-2025	09 Int. Electronic lighting controls11 Int. Electric lighting fixtures; LED lighting fixtures; electric luminaires; LED luminaires
International Registration	VORTEK		Pending	A0048662	26-Feb-2015				07 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing
Malaysia	VORTEK		Pending	2012000492	10-Jan-2012				11 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing; all included in class 11
Russian Federation	ETC		Pending	A0042382	23-Jul-2014				O9 Int. Theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting control systems, comprising electric lighting control consoles, electric light dimmers, dimmer racks and dimmer controls; networks comprising computer hardware and computer software for communication among electric lighting control devices and computer software for operating electric light dimming11 Int. Electric lighting fixtures37 Int. Installation, repair and replacement of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, technical advice related to the maintenance and repair of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems42 Int. Custom design and engineering of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with entertainment, theatrical, architectural and studio electric lighting fixtures, rigging, and control systems.
Singapore	VORTEK		Registered T1214913J	T1214913J	08-Oct-2012 T1214913J	T1214913J	30-Apr-2013	08-Oct-2022	08-Oct-2022 07 Int. Hoist for controllable lifting in theaters, arenas, stages and manufacturing.
Spain	VORTEK		Registered M3011477	M3011477	27-Dec-2011 M3011477		01-Aug-2012	27-Dec-2021	27-Dec-2021 07 int. CONTROLLED HOIST LIFTS FOR THEATERS, STAGES, AND MANUFACTURING SCENARIOS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/30/2015 REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0727